SILKFLEX POLYMERS (INDIA) LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Silkflex Polymers (India) Private Limited)

CIN: L51909WB2016PLC215739

H.O.Address: Daga Complex, Sulati Jaladhulagori, Sankrail, Howrah, WB 711302, INDIA.
 Mobile: +91 9674912615 • Email: info@silkflexindia.in • Web: www.silkflexindia.in



Letter No.: SPIL/026/2024-25 Date: October 08, 2024

To,
Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

NSE SYMBOL: SILKFLEX ISIN: INE0STN01015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: General Updates - Sponsorship to an Event of Jodhpur Handicrafts Exporters' Association at Jodhpur, Rajasthan, held on 7th October, 2024

We are thrilled to share that Silkflex Polymers (India) Limited ("the Company") has sponsored an Event conducted by Jodhpur Handicrafts Exporters' Association ("JHEA Event") at Jodhpur, Rajasthan on 7th October, 2024 in the presence of Hon'ble Cabinet Minister of Culture & Tourism, Shri Gajendra Singh Ji Shekhawat, Govt. of India and the Hon'ble Minister of State for Commerce & Industry, Shri K. K. Vishnoi Ji, Govt. of Rajasthan.

Further, the details as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Para D of Part A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are attached as **Annexure-1**.

This is for your Information and record Purpose.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For, Silkflex Polymers (India) Limited

Nikita Jaiswal Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

SILKFLEX POLYMERS (INDIA) LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Silkflex Polymers (India) Private Limited)

CIN: L51909WB2016PLC215739

H.O.Address: Daga Complex, Sulati Jaladhulagori, Sankrail, Howrah, WB 711302, INDIA.
 Mobile: +91 9674912615 • Email: info@silkflexindia.in • Web: www.silkflexindia.in



ANNEXURE 1

SPONSORSHIP BY THE COMPANY IN THE JHEA EVENT AT JODHPUR

M/s Silkflex Polymers (India) Limited, proudly sponsored the prestigious event organized by **Jodhpur** Handicrafts the **Exporters** Association (JHEA) on 7th October, 2024 at Hotel Radisson, 8, Residency Road, Jodhpur, Rajasthan. Our participation in this event underscored our commitment to make innovation in Jodhpur's vibrant handicraft community. Our team was also available to discuss our latest initiatives, products, and sustainable practices for contributing to the economic development.

The Chief Guests Hon'ble Cabinet Minister of Culture & Tourism, Shri Gajendra Singh Ji Shekhawat, Govt. of India and the Hon'ble Minister of State for Commerce & Industry, Shri K. K. Vishnoi Ji, Govt. of Rajasthan graced the event.

Dr. Eric Tan, Director, Silkflex Polymers Sdn. Bhd. Malaysia presented an enlightening session on the latest innovations to around 300 exporters in 100% water based Wood Coating & finishing technologies. The speaker the emphasized importance of environmentally friendly coatings that enhance both the aesthetics and durability of wood products. Highlighting advancements in water-based formulations and low-VOC (volatile organic compound) options, the presentation addressed industry trends







SILKFLEX POLYMERS (INDIA) LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Silkflex Polymers (India) Private Limited)

CIN: L51909WB2016PLC215739

H.O.Address: Daga Complex, Sulati Jaladhulagori, Sankrail, Howrah, WB 711302, INDIA. **Mobile:** +91 9674912615 • **Email:** info@silkflexindia.in • **Web:** www.silkflexindia.in

toward sustainability and regulatory compliance. The session fostered an engaging dialogue, with participants eager to learn more about how these cutting-edge products can contribute to longer-lasting and more sustainable water based wood finishes. Overall, the company's presence added significant value to the event, showcasing the vital role of innovation in the wood coatings industry that align with Company's mission to enhance its growth worldwide.



SILKFLEX®

We are grateful for the trust you have placed in us. Thank you for putting your trust and confidence in our company.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For, Silkflex Polymers (India) Limited

Nikita Jaiswal Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer